)	1	

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Taylor Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/26/2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Current USA, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1725 Roe Crest Drive City: North Mankato State: MN Zip: 56002 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/312,678 Additional number(s) attached the second seco	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jennifer C. Debrow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: C/o Tiffany K. Larson Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2906	8. Deposit account number: 50-0937	
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip:55402-0906 9. Signature.	HIS SPACE	
Tiffany K. Larson	nature Date	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), between Taylor Corporation, a Minnesota corporation located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002 ("Assignor"), and Current USA, Inc., a Minnesota corporation located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002 ("Company"), is executed on April 2,

RECITALS

- Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the service mark CURRENT PRINTING Α. SOLUTIONS (the "Mark") in commerce and has applied to register the Mark in Application Serial No. 76/312678.
- Assignor hereby assigns the Mark and the pending application to Company, its В. subsidiary, which will use the Mark in commerce.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Assignor:

TAYLOR CORPORATION

RECORDED: 05/17/2002

Albert Fallenstein

Executive Vice President

Company:

CURRENT USA, INC

GP:886630 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0888